

Suprajit Engineering Limited

Registered Office : #100 & 101, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru - 560 099. Tel: +91-80-43421100 . Fax : +91-80-27833279 E-mail: info@suprajit.com Web: www.suprajit.com Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L29199KA1985PLC006934

> January 2, 2025 SEL/SEC/ 2024-2025/89

BSE Limited	
Department of Corporate Services	
P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Stre	et,
Mumbai- 400 001	
Ref: 532509	

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 Ref: SUPRAJIT

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release

Please find enclosed Press Release dated January 2, 2025.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record in compliance of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Suprajit Engineering Limited

Medappa Gowda J CFO & Company

Encl: as above



Suprajit Engineering Limited Registered Office : #100 & 101, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru - 560 099. Tel: +91-80-43421100 . Fax : +91-80-27833279 E-mail: info@suprajit.com Web: www.suprajit.com Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L29199KA1985PLC006934

PRESS RELEASE

Date: January 2, 2025

SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED, INDIA, APPOINTS PRESIDENT

Suprajit Engineering Ltd. today announced the appointment of Venkat Subramaniam as President of the Company.

Venkat is a highly experienced industry leader with over three decades of success in the automotive and engineering sectors, specializing in driving transformation and strategic growth. Throughout his career, he has consistently achieved and exceeded operational and financial targets at leading automotive companies, establishing strong market positions in both the Original Equipment and aftermarket segments.

Prior to joining Suprajit, Venkat held key leadership positions at prominent organizations, including Bosch India, Delphi, General Motors (GM), Avtec, and as a board member at SKF Technologies. Most recently, he served as CEO at SEForge Ltd., India.

Ajith Kumar Rai (Founder & Executive Chairman), Mohan Nagamangala Srinivasan (MD & Group CEO), and the Suprajit family, warmly welcome Venkat to our team. We are confident that Venkat's extensive experience and proven leadership will be invaluable assets to the company's global management team.

About Suprajit: Suprajit is India's largest automotive cable and halogen bulb maker with an annual global capacity of 400 Million cables and 110 Million halogen bulbs. Suprajit's customers list includes a large number of global automotive majors. Suprajit group has footprints in four continents with multiple plants, tech centres and warehouses.

For further information, please contact:

Medappa Gowda J.	Bhargavi Aithal	
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary	DGM - Corporate Communications	
Suprajit Engineering Limited	Suprajit Engineering Limited	
Email: medappa.gowda@suprajit.com	Email: bhargavi.aithal@suprajit.com	
https://www.suprajit.com		